6. Struktur Modal Saham Sebelum dan Sesudah PMTHMETD
Tabel di bawah ini menunjukan proforma struktur permodalan Perseroan sebelum dan setelah dilakukannya PMTHMETD.

Keterangan Sebelum PMTHMETD Setelah PMTHMETD
Jumlah Saham Jumlah Nominal (Rp) Jumlah Saham Jumlah Nominal (Rp)

Modal Dasar 50.886.460.336 2.900.000.000.000 50.886.460.336 2.900.000.000.000
Kelas A 71.853.936 359.269.680.000 71.853.936 359.269.680.000
Kelas B 50.814.606.400 2.540.730.320.000 50.814.606.400 2.540.730.320.000
Modal Disetor 25.131.606.843 1.612.257.325.350 25.142.205.843 1.612.787.275.350
Kelas A 71.853.936 359.269.680.000 71.853.936 359.269.680.000
Kelas B 25.059.752.907 1.252.987.645.250 25.070.351.907 1.253.517.595.350
Sisa Saham Dalam Portepel 25.754.853.493 1.287.742.674.650 25.744.254.493 1.287.212.724.650
Kelas A - - - -
Kelas B 25.754.853.493 1.287.742.674.650 25.744.254.493 1.287.212.724.650

Catatan: Nilai nominal per saham Kelas A Rp5.000 (lima ribu Rupiah), Kelas B Rp50 (lima puluh Rupiah).
Berikut adalah susunan kepemilikan saham Perseroan sebelum dan setelah PMTHMETD:

Keterangan Sebelum PMTHMETD Setelah PMTHMETD
Pemegang Saham Jumlah Saham Kepemilikan

(%) Jumlah Saham Kepemilikan
(%)

Saham biasa kelas A
Publik (kepemilikan di bawah 5%) 71.859.936 0,29 71.859.936 0,29
Saham biasa kelas B
CIMB Group Sdn Bhd 22.991.336.581 91,48 22.991.336.581 91,45
Publik (kepemilikan di bawah 5%) 1.871.029.344 7,44 1.881.628.344 7,48
Jumlah modal saham ditempatkan dan disetor penuh
(tidak termasuk Saham Tresuri) 24.934.219.861 99,21 24.944.818.861 99,21

Saham Tresuri 197.386.982 0,79 197.386.982 0,79
Jumlah modal saham ditempatkan dan disetor penuh,
termasuk dengan Saham Tresuri 25.131.606.843 100,00 25.142.205.843 100,00

7. Keterangan Calon Pemodal
Sehubungan dengan rencana pelaksanaan PMTHMETD ini, Perseroan belum memiliki keterangan mengenai calon pemodal yang akan melaksanakan
PMTHMETD.

8. Rapat Umum Pemegang Saham Luar Biasa
Keterbukaan informasi ini akan dimintakan persetujuan dari Pemegang Saham Independen Perseroan dalam RUPSLB Perseroan yang akan
diselenggarakan pada tanggal 9 Oktober 2023 pukul 14:00 Waktu Indonesia Barat (WIB), bertempat di Graha CIMB Niaga, Jalan Jenderal Sudirman
Kav.58, Jakarta Selatan 12190, atau pada tanggal dan tempat lain yang diputuskan oleh Direksi Perseroan dalam batas waktu yang ditentukan oleh

[…]

ownership by public shareholders and the provisions that at least 1% (one percent) of bank shares that are not listed on the Stock Exchange must still
be owned by Indonesian citizens and/or Indonesian legal entities as referred to in Government Regulation No. 29 of 1999 concerning Commercial Bank
Share Purchases and OJK Regulation No. 41/POJK.03/2019 concerning Merger, Consolidation, Acquisition, Integration and Conversion of Commercial
Banks.

5. Impact of NPR on Shareholders
With a number of new shares issued in NPR, the Company’s shareholders will have a decrease (dilution) in shares ownership proportionally in accordance
with the number of new shares issued, namely as much as 0.04% (point zero four percent) after NPR.
With the number of Additional Shares issued in NPR, the dilution of the Company’s shareholders is currently relatively small.

6. Capital Structure of the Company Before and After NPR
The table below shows the proforma capital structure of the Company before and after the NPR:

Description

Before Capital Increase Without
Pre-emptive Rights (NPR)

After Capital Increase Without
Pre-emptive Rights (NPR)

Amount of Shares Nominal Value
(IDR) Amount of Shares Nominal Value

(IDR)
Authorized Capital 50,886,460,336 2,900,000,000,000 50,886,460,336 2,900,000,000,000
Class A 71,853,936 359,269,680,000 71,853,936 359,269,680,000
Class B 50,814,606,400 2,540,730,320,000 50,814,606,400 2,540,730,320,000
Issued Capital 25,131,606,843 1,612,257,325,350 25,142,205,843 1,612,787,275,350
Class A 71,853,936 359,269,680,000 71,853,936 359,269,680,000
Class B 25,059,752,907 1,252,987,645,250 25,070,351,907 1,253,517,595,350
Remaining Shares in Portfolio 25,754,853,493 1,287,742,674,650 25,744,254,493 1,287,212,724,650
Class A - - - -
Class B 25,754,853,493 1,287,742,674,650 25,744,254,493 1,287,212,724,650

Note: Nominal value per Class A share IDR 5,000 (five thousand Rupiah), Class B share IDR 50 (fifty Rupiah).
The following is the shareholding composition of the Company before and after the NPR:

Description Before NPR After NPR
Shareholders Amount of Shares Ownership (%) Amount of Shares Ownership (%)
Class A Ordinary Shares:
Public (less than 5% each) 71,853,936 0.29 71,853,936 0.29
Class B Ordinary Shares:
CIMB Group Sdn Bhd 22,991,336,581 91.48 22,991,336,581 91.45
Public (less than 5% each) 1,871,029,344 7.44 1,881,628,344 7.48
Total issued and paid-up share capital
(excl. Treasury Shares) 24,934,219,861 99.21 24,944,818,861 99.21

Treasury Shares 197,386,982 0.79 197,386,982 0.79
Total issued and paid-up share capital, including
Treasury Shares 25,131,606,843 100.00 25,142,205,843 100.00

7. Information on Prospective Investors
In connection with this plan for the implementation of NPR, the Company has yet to have information about the prospective investors who will exercise
the NPR.

8. Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders
This Disclosure of Information will require approval from the Company’s Shareholders at the Company’s EGM which will be held on 9 October 2023
at 14:00 Western Indonesian Time, at Graha CIMB Niaga, Jl. Jend, Sudirman Kav.58, South Jakarta 12190, or other date and venues decided by the
Company’s Board of Directors within the time limit determined by the laws and regulations with the following agenda: